07-13-94A11:0 REVO MTC 2-

MTO 30546KR Volmay Page 21608

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned trustee, or successor trustee, under that certain trust deed dated October 8, 1992, executed and delivered by Joe L. Keller and Rosie A. Keller, husband and wife, as grantor and in which KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION is named as beneficiary, recorded October 19, 1992, in book/reel/volume No. M92, at page 74427 of the Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon, have received from the beneficiary under said deed or beneficiary's successor in interest, a written request to reconvey a portion of the real property covered by said trust deed, does hereby, for value received, grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the following described portion of the real property covered by said trust deed, to-wit:

Lot 2 in Block 27 of Tract 1194, TENTH ADDITION TO SUNSET VILLAGE, according to the official plat thereof on File in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

The remaining property described in said trust deed shall continue to be held by the said trustee under the terms of said deed. This partial reconveyance is made without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured by said trust deed.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL BUT ALLOW USE OF THE FROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VICLATION OF APPLICABLE LIND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON LOQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Dated: July 12, 1994.

090 51 14813

84228

William L. Sisemore, Trustee

STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath) SS This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 12, 1994, by William L. Sisemore,

ameri) Notaty Public for Cregon Hy Commission Explices: 8/2/95

			success to search and		
100	E 🔭 🛸				18 - 1 C. A. A. I
1.00	1.2.1	UPP	ICIAL S	EAL	영화 김 사람이 있다.
2.62					
	10 C	AUCE	L SISE	NORE	
1.14	767// F	OTARY	PUBLIC	OREGO	1 S S S S S S
1.5					
		Commiss	HUN NO	00749	7
÷ 5 -					
22.	n T CUM	MISSION	EXPIRES	SAUG. C.	2.1995
5 X					

After recording return to: Klamath First Federal	Constant in the second
P. O. Box 5270	
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	10.00

51	TATE O	F OREG	ON, C	ounty	of K	lanati	1) 55
1	certi	ty tha	t the	with	in in	strum	ant iva
re	sceive	d for	recor	d on	the 1	3th da	ay of
		July	. 1	9 94	at	11:20	4 a 1. c.
ಂ'	clock	<u> </u>	., an	d rec	orded	in bo	ok/
re	el/vo	lume N	D.	M94		on	Dage
21	608	or as	fee/:	file/:	instr	ment/	- Totte
a mi	crofil	m/rece	eption	No.	8422	8	
Re	cord c	f Mort	gacies	s of :	said (ounty	
	litnes	s my l	and a	and se	eal of	Coun	ty
ar	lixed.			방문 문			
		이상 같은	1924		신원망		

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Name BN Douline Miulindore

Deputy

Fee \$10.00